The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph of Article FOURTH and inserting

the following paragraph in lieu thereof:

“The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One
Hundred Seventy-Five Million (175,000,000) shares, consisting of (i) One Hundred Seventy Million (170,000,000) shares
of Common Stock, $.0001 par value per share (“Common Stock”), and (ii) Five Million (5,000,000) shares of Preferred
Stock, $.0001 par value per share (“Preferred Stock”).”

A-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized